rev 1.18 / 2023 01 18
QBU series Pockels cell driver
User manual
Warning! This equipment produces high voltages that can be very dangerous.
Please read user manual before starting operations.
Important note: please measure the output with symmetrical (differential)
high voltage probe only. Measurement made with inappropriate equipment
is a common cause of driver’s failure.

Output:
HV pulse amplitude Adjustable in HVMIN to HVMAX range (see
How to order? section for the details)
HV basement level 0V, fixed
Pulse width From 200ns to DC
Risetime / falltime ~10ns (10-90% level, warranted at load
capacitance 11pF and below)
Jitter ± 10ns (± 1ns in LJ-modification)
Delay time 1us (100ns in LJ-modification)
Repetition rate Up to 100kHz (see Performance section
for details)
Cooling: Forced air cooling at high repetition rates
Environment
Operation temperature +10...+40 C
Storage temperature -20...+60 C
Humidity 90%, non-condensing
MECHANICAL SPECIFICATION
Size (LxWxH) 130x80x25 mm
Weight 0,1 kg
DRAWINGS
How to order?
QBU-XXYY-ZZ, where
XX codes the maximum output voltage (VMAX, user selectable up to 6000V), YY
codes the minimum output voltage (VMIN, 40% of VMAX).
ZZ codes options:
LJ – low jitter option (mandatory for 6kV modification, optional for others) –
jitter is as low as ± 1ns, delay time is as short as 100ns;
Examples (the most popular modifications):
Part number HVMAX HVMIN
QBU-6024-LJ 6000V 2400V
QBU-5020
QBU-5020-LJ
5000V 2000V
QBU-4016
QBU-4016-LJ
4000V 1600V
QBU-3012
QBU-3012-LJ
3000V 1200V
QBU-2008
QBU-2008-LJ
2000V 800V
QBU-1004
QBU-1004-LJ
1000V 400V
Other modifications are available on request.
Performance
For continuous operation with the appropriate cooling we warrant the
performance table as follows:
11 pF load capacitance
Voltage, kV 2.0 2.5 3.0 3.5 4.0 4.5 5.0 6.0
Max. rep. rate, kHz 56 40 31 24 18 15 12 9